- 14, Amcndement Reply by Respondents o

0000000000000 000000000 0.00.0..0

15. Amcndmcnt Reply filed by the Apphcant ........ " ........ errersssnisssssnsene
16. Counter Reply ...... oo rreeeserseeaans essssverssen '

000000000000 000000000 0 (XXX XX

5‘71‘("1:"00 IR
o me@& | )
y T GUWAHATI BENCH T ‘
GUWAHA’I‘I 05 |
(DESTRUC’I‘ION OF RECORD RULES, 1990)
NDEX e, BAUAGL.
RA/C.PNO.upeeesesen sossssoceasses
EP/MANo......... sesbesersseesss
1. Ordcrs Sheet. 0,79’@@4/ XWJ, j— N (s IS TPPITTITT O
| 2. Judgrnent/ Order dtd. [AZ Lé/ A@L ...... Pg. N4, Mmﬁﬂ{omcw ",,é@mm/ |
3. Judgment & Order dtd..:cocuvivinrennns Received from H. c / Suprcme Court
4. O.A..[A é/ a”zﬂ?’l. ........ ng— ....... togg,
5. E.P/M.P..crrrsren Y T A PgorvrrvresmnsssssssiilOussssssssssssssss
6. RA/C.Porerrimrsssirnres NI, Pgorerireones vevsrensans £Ouavereresersseres
7o WSinmmmnmrsmsssisssiisn ML L. - SRS L beigeene
8 chomdcr .............................. ' .............. PgoiieriinnnnininnnnedOuiininniniienin
9 Reply; ................................................. | 37 S ........t.to. sesersseresrees
| 10 Any’ other’i’apers..'........' ........ resbeseraneees 37~ N RTINS [ RANNPP PRI
ITZ\B\/{cmo of Appearance...iscieeeeieeies f ..................
12, AQGHONEL ATIAAVIG et esess e eseses oo
a 13, Written Argurnents e .', voine e gernen ‘

SECTION OFFICER (Judl.)

',;J.?



Applicant
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Asvocate for the Apgiicantﬁ
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(Séé Rule 42)
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;Advéba=ﬁe ﬁor the Resp'on'dah‘t:‘ ' gﬁfﬂ CLEcC -
o KVS
b y
f . Nﬁte;ﬂofithe Registry 1 Uate U order of the Tribunal
| ) X % "
— ’1 ) b { 1 . e . y
RE 2308000 L oplicaticn is admitteds Call
| ’ Y por the recordse Returnable by 4 ueekse
b . .,
l . ) ; 1 pendency of this application shadl not
i )\  ’ jbea bar £f on the respondents te consi=
| ‘ 1 ger the representation of tha applicante
4 i . b . - ol : o
( . -i" : i % . i : A copy of the ordar'mayhml‘“i“* o
Lo . g te learned counsel for the applicant.
(. | §
| fhis appiedvon L 'y List on 28/8/01 far orders
but m{i i *‘:;;,',,:‘_ .‘ » '
- Pet_fli,c-:""f }5 ﬁ\w, sl {‘E’.d —Y’de . ' l N
- % ‘Ag!,f'"%’):w"ﬂt, ] \Q '“"\T F I . h W )
fordin D U EEEAN Y 1 , ~ ViceeChairman
ipQBo ‘ Q n
Da;ed.....!“,. ' ) @b’
' I
i . sistrefs 0 -
- “ - .‘;\Pef stref? 3 28.9.\01 List on 12.10.01 to enable the
L i ﬁﬁ d respondents to obtain instructions.
\a' . - f: ' 1 1 — . .
‘. QZL(% Og:d&‘ln 7/26”7{,%0/@ . l Vice~Chairman
Koo et g i afblieanl.. } m :
Co 1, o :
o ICER . 3 |
c V 1 y : 11 2,10.01 Presant ¢ Hon'ble Mr.K.K.Sharma,
y L ‘ Administrative Member,
NO‘AP@Q mézghtl( :/ 7y / -1 ’_' ) ) l )
&/? K | " W l\/ i i In this applicstion under Sec~
@ ﬁz"’ | fion 19 of the Administrative Rribunals

iAct, 1985, the applicant has not cha=

\9/”0 "ﬁ{bdék t : —&Mi@ﬂ . -1lenge%\ciiwbg):rd8r, but only claimed
‘ U , e leave & modi ficaticn order dated

2.5,2001, by uwhich the applicant uwas
trans ferred from OCF Avadi to Kailash
Shehar, Tripura. The applicant has
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carried ogver the transfer order and had
joined at Kailash Shahar, The applicant

.has stated that the placep of Kailash
" ghahar is not convenient for him, as his

wife é; a State Govt. employee in Tamil-

;:u:nadu sz transferable post and his’. -

college going son and daughter are studyig

"at OCF Awadi, Chennai,
Cdie e i . The applicant vide lptters dated

3141,2001 and 1044,2001 hawg “represented

- against. the transfer, The applicant hagk')

also moved the Hon'ble Central Admfnstra=

- tive Trlbunal, Chennai Bench and by order
 'dated Hon'ble directed the respondent No.2

to dispose of fhks representation and pase
a raaaoned ordar Ulthlﬂ speci fied time,
It is stated in the application
that two posts ate likely to fall vacant
at OGQA, C%T 185, Chennai and e; AFS Avadi
He requestgd that his cae:{oﬁitraanrr to

“‘Chennaloﬁould be considered by ad;usting
_ hlm agalnst one of the tuo uacancxes.

I have heard Mr., A, C.Bhaumik lea~
rned counsel appearing for the applicant
:énd Mr.S.Sarma, learned wounsel appearing
the reepondents.

As the applicant has not challpngsc
any order and havg not sought any relief
‘and the applicant only wany to be. trans-
ferred to Ehennal, where the vacancy is

’lxkely to arise, I am of the vieu that
‘this &s.a matter on which thlq Tribunal

4_cannot intervene, The applicant hay§ al-

‘ready made representation to the Commi-
'ssioner, KVS on 164842001 which has not

yet been disposed of, I therefope, direat
the respondents to dispose of the respre-
sentation dated 16,8.2001. The applicant

" Will be at a lpberty to file a fresh re-

presentation beinging the latest position

as tb the vacancy. If such representation

" is made, the respondents shall consider
~and dispose the same as expeditiously as |
'pQBSLble.

é application is treated as dismissed., No

Subject to tha ghsorvation made, the

) L
order as to costs,

[ e gb&a&\
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| IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GAUHATI,
e 00-00‘550:%0..20010
Mr, S.Ramaswamy.’
.......... Applicant.
YERSUS
The Union of India.& ¢thers
--------- Respondent,
I NDE X
|
i' S1.No. Particulars Page
| { ' 1 Petition [~13
\2/\.) Annexure = A,
Travnsfer order lg—1S
} dts 2=5-2001,
| .y Annexure = B,
. = - Copy of order | 16-17
’ : dt. 25-4-2001,
- } LA Annexure = C,
1 Copy of Memorandum
: dt. 24=7-2001/ 27-7-2001 |&—20
’, S Annexure =D, |
i List of retirement
| : of teachers of Kendriya 21-99_
’ Vidyalaya,
| | 6+ Annexure = E, ‘
Copy of representation -
| ., dt. 16-8-2001. %3725
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N SRI S. RAMASWAMY.
| $/0-Lts T, SOLOMON.

| . ‘TRAINED GRADUATE TEACHER (TGT)
‘ | MATHS ,

| |

- | Resident of :- KOIL VILAI

| p.0.MONIKETTI POTTAL;\ P.S. EATHAMOZHY (VIA)
N

a | iR

| | Dist, KANYAKU State. TAMIL NADU

|

i 1 Presently posted at Kendriya Vidyalaya,

| : .

j ) Kailasahar., P.0., + P.3. Kailasahar.Pin-799277

‘ i

| | -§ District :- North Tripura. State: Tripura.

| i —wr~~==~ <Applicant.

- VERSUS

1 ‘ - 1., The UNION OF INDIA.

Represented by its Secretary.

Yf Ministry of Human Resorce Development

! New Delhi,
2. THE COMMISSIONER.,

P Kénd¥iyyidyalayaVSangathan. ,
- (oA )
| ! 18, Institutional Area, Saheed Jeet Singh Marg.

. New Delhi - 110016,

Contd= 2,
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Gedta s T | 3. THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER |

\

v
R
Kendraya Vidyalaya Sangathan =

Regional office, SILCHAR, ASSAM,

4, PRINCIPAL,

cemirren - KENDREYA VIDYALAYA, KAILASAHAR,

m North Tripura, Pini- 799277 o
! _ o emema——— Respondentss

! DETAILS OF APPLICATION :=-

*], PARTICULARS OF ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APPLICATION

IS MADE :- Non consideration of the Representétion
DT. 16~8.2001 of the applicant fer transferring him -
by modification of the‘ééﬁgggggnédébibibgﬁfﬁtréhsﬁer

.. .. _ . order dated 2-5-2001,

\mﬁwf,mm;m_ﬁ,bmv;i,from Kendraya Vidyalaya, Kailasahar to Kendraya

Vidyalaya D.G.8.A. Complex PazhavanThengal, Chennai

600114 as a vacancy will be arisen on 30 th November

2001 due to retirement of MRS, SOIOMON trained -

graduate teacher (TGT) in mathematics. N

2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL :-
: ' The applicant declares thet the subject
matter of against ' 'y which he wants redressal

is within the jurisdiction of this Tribunal.

: 3,  LIMITATION := The applicant further declares that
. the application ig within the limitation period

prescribed in section 21 of the Administrative

| ; _ Contd=3.
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Tribunal Act, 1985,

4.

b)

FACTS OF THE CASE :-
a) The applisant is a Trained Graduate Teacher '
"in short T.G.T." (MATH) and presently has been servi.

-ng at Kendriya Vidyalaya , Kailasahar under Silchar

Region since 16 th may 2001 under Respondent No- 4
in persuance of the transfer order dated 2-5-2001
vide No -F1-3/TGT(Math)/2001/KVS(ESH4-111 issued by
the Députy Commissioner (Admn) Kendriya Vidyaiaya
Sangathan, New Delhi,

Ther applicant was originally
appointed as primary Teacher in the year 1977 and
posted in the Kendriya Vidyalaya, Karaikudi. He was
promoted to the present post of Trained graduate
Teacher in the ?ear 1987 when he was working in the
Kendriya Vidyalaya, 0:5:;:—AVADI Chennai~ 600054,

Thereafter being promoted the
applicant was again transferred to the Kendriya Vid-
yalaya C.R.P.F,, AVALLI, Chennai.

In the year 1992 the applicant was transferred
in the Kendriya Vidyalaya O.C.F. Avadi,Chennai. and
had been working there honestly,Deligently, sincerely |
with the utmost satisfaction of the authorities also

with great devotion and dedication and with out blemist

whatsoever at any point of time.

Contd- 4.
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But unfortunately the applicant was again trans-

(4)

ferred on 2-5-2001 to Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kailasahar. on
sur plus ground by the Deputy Commissioner(AdmnX Kendriya

Vidyalaya Sangathan, New Delhi. ~////

Copy of transfer order dated 2-5-2001

is enclosed and marked as Annexure=A,

The applicant filed an application before the Hon'ble

Administrative Tribunal, Madras Bench, apprehending

that he is likely to be transferred to some other plécé
which is not according to his choice and convenience
before the issuing of transfer order dt.52-5-2QOl being
No-M.A.254/2001 and O.A. No- 486/2001 as because the
applicants wife is working in State Govt. in Tamilnadu.

a non transferable post he has got youth son and daughter
who are college going a2t O.C.F. Avadi, Chennai. The
applicant has got also old and ailing mother aged about
72 years, No male member sosrand except applicant to look
after the youth son and dauéhter and his mother.

The applicant filed application on 31-1-2001

and a reminder on 10-4-2001 stating every thing in detail
regarding convenience and inconveniehces if he is tran-

sferred before the filing of the application before the

Honfble Tribunal.

Contd"éo
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After hearing the parties on 25-4-2001 The Hon'ble

Central Administrative Ttibunal, Madras Bench directed the
Respondent Nos 2 to dispose of the representation and pass
orders on the same with in a period of 4 (Four) weeks from
the date of comminucation of the order,

Copy of the maEx order dated 25-4-2001 passed
by bhe Tribunal, Madras is enclosed herewith aﬁd marked as

ANNEXURE = B,

d) The applicant filed a Representation to the Respo-
m ndent Nb-}2.:as per ordei of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated
25-4-2001 on the following grounds :=-

i) The applicant has been rendered §urplus during

2001 to 2002 in Kendriya Vidyalaya O.C.F. Avadi, He requested

that he may be adjusted in Kendriya Vidyalaya C.I.S.F,
Thakkolam,

ii) That his wife is a state Govt. employee working
in Tamilnadu Secreteriate whose joh is non transferable, His
eldest son is studying in a cdllege under state sylebus and
daughter is studying in school underQ:?:?i@i?Yl}é@pqrhat his
presence is very much essential at this stage of‘their study
to give proper guidénce for further prospect, That he has to

take care of 33e¢d" mother and attend her medical needs.

\ 1i1) That one Mrs. Parvathi, TGT (Math) from

Kendriya Vidyalaya,C.I.S: F. Thakkolam has tendered &m» prapes:

Contd-6
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v)
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her proposal for voluntary retirement with effect from
1-8-2000 and he request that he may be adjusted against
resultant vacancy caused byibg;;;gtgggﬁént
That even though he is the senior most in terms of
stay in Kendriya Vidyalaya, O.C.F. Avadi, there is anothe
-r teacher namely Mrs., Karthikeyan, TGT (Math) who is .

serving in the same station since June 1978,

That he states that as in the case of transfer
as per transfer guiddines seniority in terms of stay-
in the station is the criteria for transfer $§7§§hti§n,:

to another station and the same - .
yardistick be used in case of surplus transfer also.

The respondent ¥ No 2 on 24-7-2001/

27/7 considered the reason of the representation but

~ did not call back the applicant on the ground that there

is no vacancy existing in the Kendriya Vidyalaya C.I.S.F.

Thakkolam,
Cppy of the Memorandum dt.24-7-2001/

27-7-2001 vide No- F - 19-366(3) /2001 KVS(LNC) is

Annexed herewith and marked as Annexure =C,

Py That the applicant with due respect and in compliance

of the transfer order dated 2-5-200l1 joined at Kailasaha
Kendriya Vidyalaya, under Silchar Region on 16-5-2001
and tilldate he has been serving at Kendriya Vidyalaya

Kailasahar with out any blemish whatsoever,

Contd-7
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- It is pertinent to be mentioned here that the applicant was

transferred to Kendriya Vidyalaya,Kaidasahar on surplus ground,

That one Mrs. C. Solomon TGT(Math) will be retired on 30 th
November 2001 from Kendriya Vidyalaya,DGOA complex, Chennai
600114 and as such there will bw a vacancy for TGT{(Math), As
the applicant was transferred on surplus ground he can be
accomodated in the said Kendriya Vidyalaya,DGOA complex,Chennai
as a TGT(Math) by way of modification of the earlier transfer
order dated 2-5-2001 for equity. conciance and fair end s of
justice so that applicant may be able to render his service
effectinately without any hindrance or thinking inhis mind for
his old and ailing mother and his youth son and daughter who
are studying. -

A copy of the said list of retirement of teacher
of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan are enclosed herewith and
marked as Annexure = "D" '

Though in the printed list of teachers retirement

Mrs.C.Solomon's name has been printed against the Kendriya Vidya

-laya,Air Force Station, Avadi. She has beem subsequent ly
transferred to Kendriyé Vidyalaya,DGaA complex Chennai 600114
in the vacancy of the retirement of K.V.Krishnamurthy, DGQA |
Chennai on January 2001. I

That the applicant after collection of the list of retire-

ment of teachers and being confirmed that one Mrs. C,Solomon
TGT(Math) is going to retire on 30-11-2001 from Kendriya Vidyal
~-aya DGRA complex, Chennai =600114 filed a representation to

the Respondent No-2 well in advance for getting assurance

that he may----

Contd=8,
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.., be accomodated/transfer at Kendrﬁya vidyalaya DGEA

complex,Chennai ~600114 as TGT(MATH) by way of modifi-,
i

cation of transfer order dated 2-5-2001 but unfortunate-

ly till date of filingof this petition the applicant

did not get any re$¢y/assurance regarding modification

at Kendriya Vidyalaya,DGGA complex, Chennai. Hence this

P

petition seeking redressto issue direction upon the
respondent No-2 for transferring tﬁe applicant at
Kendriya Vidyalaya DGOA complex, Chennai as so8n as
the post of TGT(MATH) will be vacant due to retirement
of Mrs. C.Solomon.

Copy of the said representation dated 16-B-

2001 is enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure ="E"

GROUNDS ®FCR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION :=-

i) For that the apﬁlicant has been transferréd ¢ to
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kailasahar on surplﬁs ground.The
applicant is a trained graduate teacher(Math)., the
applicant may be accomodated in Kendriya Vidyalaya,
DGOA complex, Chennai 600114 where from Mrs, C.Solomon

TGT(Math) is going to be retired én 30-11-2001.

Contd=9
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ii) For that the Respondent No-2 at the time of disp=
osal of the representation dated 31-1-2002 and its
reminder on 10-4-2001 stated that the grounds for tran-
fer of the applicant has been carefully and sympatheti-

cally considered but there is no vacancy existing in

that Kendriya Vidyalaya as of now the said Respohdent.

£ailg§»towaccomodate§ the applicant.

iii) For that the applicant is a permanent resident
f. Koilvilai,Moniketti, Pottal, .P.o.O.-E.a,thamozhy.(.V.i.a.).,KanYa-
5&ﬂﬁﬁ%.:ﬂ?§%¥?¥?{ﬂ.... at Chennai region but unfortunate-
ly he has been transferred at Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Kailasahar under Silchar Region which is situated almost
3700(three thousanéwa<if§g§¥}ggn¥¥§E his residence

which is almost eastern side of this vast country.

If some body has to come by availing

journey by Railway, Air and also by road(i.e. by bus)
which will require at least 6/7 days.Moreover it is also
very difficulgfarragge Air ticket, Rail way ticket etc.
And further Kailasahar is declared as extremist distur-
bed Area and as such one cannot move freely in day

time also,

iv) For that the applicant has got his wife, son

and daughter and ailing mother-72 years, The wife of the
petitioner being a employee of the State Govt. of
Tamilnadu have been serving as a stenographer in

Contd-10.
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Secretariate and considering her job is non- transferable
and the son and daughter of the applicant are college going
and school going respectively wunder the state sylebus who
are aged about 18 years and 15 years which is the vital
time in the tenure of a human life and at this stage an
active guardian 1like father(i.e. the applicant) is requires
to stay with the youth son and daughter for controlling
and guiding them properly from all aspects so that they may |
be proceeded proper ly.

M® MoreoVer no male member is there in the
family of the applicant for looking after the{old and ailing
mother and his son and daugh£er. So considering these aspects
the applicant mag be accomodated at Kendriya Vidyalaya DG3A’
Complex, Chennai-600114 for good consciende v equity and

for £aikxxamd proper and fair ends of justice,

v) For that the applicant is now aged about3Q,.,years
and a senior TGT (Math).' More over. he complied the earlier

all transfer orders as and when directed. [ ji t:

TR e m e

=S S U SR S5 SR S S SR
SRS S M R o S

6. DETAILS OF REMINDERS EXHAUSTED ;-

a) . The applicant made representations before the appro-

priate authoriyies on different occassions before transfer
and after transfer. The applicant states that on earlier



"

r

>

% 4

gi .

q
(11) X @Z_, y
o ; ,
occassion when he appeoached before the authority with
representation his representation were rejected on thev

ground that there is no vacancy existing in the Kendriya V

- Vidyalaya as of ﬁow and the later representation 3md the

pxa?nxxhaxingx respondent No 2 did not give any reply
but since all these representation and prayer having
yl¢led no result the applicant is nowfleft with no other
remedy but to approach before thiés Hon'ble Tribunal

seeking appropriate relief.

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIONS FILED OR PENDING E WITH ANY OTHER
GOURT := |
The applicant apprehending that he is likely
to be‘transferred filed a petition before the Central
Adninistrative Tribﬁnal,Madras Bench, Vide no- M.A,254/
2001 wkth and 0:A\486/2001 which was disposed of on
25-4-2001 with an observati;ﬁ~5hd"dirébtion-to the reépé—

dent No- 2 to dispose of the representatiom and pass

orders on the same with in a period of ® 4 (FOUR) weeks

 from the date of commiindcation of the order

The applicant further declgare that after

previously filed any application, - |

writ petition or so regarding the matter in respect of
which this application has been made before any court
authority or any other bench of this tribunal, no# any

such application, writ petition or suit is pending

Contd=12,
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before any of them,
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8. RELIEF SOUGHT ;=

R S 0 St D TEE ) PO W S W -+ D W g

For the modification of the transfer
order dated 2-5-2001 and transferring the applicant
before December 2001 to Kendriya Vidyalaya,DGRA

complex,Chennai-600114 as a vacancy will arise

as soon as the retirement of Mrs. C. Solomon TGT{Math

on 30 th November 2001,

9. INTERIM ORDER :=-

Pendency of the application may not

be a bar to consider the case of the applicant.

AND /OR

No body can be accomodated in the post
of TGT(Math) in Kendriya Vidyalaya,DGRA complex,
Chemnai-600114 which will be vacant on 30 November
2001 after retirement of Mrs, C Solomon TGT(Math)

10, PARTICULARS OF BANK DRAFT OR INDIAN POSTAL ORDER,
LRl o 648822 - 2y 8200/

-~ e

D PP P TR S o D S T TN T U O SR TMS T VIR ~ew A P -

11, LgST OF ENCLOSURES

&ﬁ nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

As in index.
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VERTITFTICGCATTION™

I Sri S, ﬁAMASWAMY, the applicant do hereby
verify the statements made in this petition as true to
my knﬁwledge and belief and accordingly I put my
signature to this veriflication this the « .?ﬁ@g.day of

August 2001 at my lawyers chamber.,

JMV

Signature.



KENDRIYA VIDY ALAYA SANGA’ iHAN
18, Institutional ‘Area '
SHAHEED JEET SINGH MAR(;
NEW DLLHI 110 016

F.1-3/ TG ”\Imhs)r’7001’I\\’S(EStt-HI)

Date € 235. 7001

ke

»

"OFFICE, ORDFR

Due todixation of staff strengthrin Kendnj“a “Vidvalaya for the 3 year 2001 OZ,JIi;e staﬁ n
excess of tha san ctioned strength in certain, Vidyalayas is required to-be rededployed outside the.
region. Accor dmviv the following TGTs Maths are redeplovied i in Kendnya Vldyalayas shown )

wamot their names in public interest wﬁh mlmechate effect.

-

L

E el

' S. , Name of the teachex i Redeplovmen‘ . ."Remarks
o { No § - - From_
S BAl\GALORE REGION ir
; ‘ 11 |8 I\L\.lmshnamuﬁh} ASC"C‘Aentre B e .
2 | 811 HE Subramanva Hebbal \o ] AFS BhUJ .;,»l,', ne
(3| St MA Jamadar [ NodBelgaum~ - N5 TAFS Bhoj, ¢
| 4 | Sri PM.Narendran '+ Kannur No.z Bhuj #
L ! Ms. Elsy Mahtew - Kudremukh _ Silvassa i
. 6| S VK Prabhakaran | Gulbarga . Bhav Nagar Para
| BHUR. NESHWAR a | T '
PT Sti S Mdite i Khargapur 1IT Makda . R
L8 S SKoanh Bhubaneswar No.1 — Te st P
L CHENNAI | o Ll
1 9 | Sti Gangadharan e .i"No2. Palgnat ‘ | I\uoun(Jarmnu) B
10 ’ S PV "V.Namboodiri - - - WPangode o Chamera No. l(Jammu)
111 | S S.Ashokan - 1'No2 Tambaram Jawang . TR
1 12 T'Sri S.Ramasw amy. AOCF Avadi”, Kailash Shahar &89 "
| 13 | Ms. Thresiamma Ge01 ge | No.2 Cos.hm No.1Bhopal” G
' [ 14 | Ms. Valsamma Joscph No 1 thm Arinv Barrackpore’ ¥
. o iDrT HI " Lo A Es
113 | 8d Roop Chand Jhgr'odakalan ) No. 2Bathmda F R
| HYDERABAD BT R
- 16 | Sri P.Bhaskar Goud NFC Nagar : DNGC C ambav '
[ 17 | Ms.Deepe Mazamdar | CRPF Hyd'bad Mlsnnanagar(CalfRé’g' )
- 18 | Sri i Remaiah | No.2 Tirupati ONGC Ankalcshwar
19 I M. G.Satyavathy ' Begumpet Fortwilliam, Calcutta -
26 1 Ms CH.Uma | Waltair No4 Pathankot
| JAIPUR ’ -
21 Sri Deepak Shrivastava No.1 Jaipur . Kas i3 iﬂ
{22 | SnilC.Acarwal { No.1 Kota . NG T2 RFJJ(uhanaxgarh)
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5 YR i Sr, Abglq Ali Ansard ¥ uonda A __Dinjan
25 1 | Sri SK.Paish i R% Bargli | __Silchar
z 26 26 i S Vv ‘. Sharma . iNo? Lh’d\cu Kanpur _Masimpur

127 s | S+ VD Gautham L Agra No.2 __Langjing -

28 VSHRIU & Upadhvay : Agra No.l . Koluma

“9 | Ms. Sudha ¢ Sharma ( OEF I\angux AMorens (Bhopal Reg)
T MUMBAT
5_3() Sti NG Dhotre ?\'DA I\hddl\» asla NTPC Jharior ! ]
31 5 S SA. Suryavans L No.1 Alimednagar " Kribheo | Surar e ﬁ—]
132 i 8n HS.Bagga .| No.l AFS Pune . ' o ‘_j Y
33 BSHRM Mishra i Ng.1 Deviali . i

[ 3% v
- 341 Sri AK Choudhary | Namkum TS T
- 35+ 8 R Mandai Dlmnapm Cantt. Kokra JThar;
136 SriB.Prasad 110 Baufon _

thrh six cases onlv) e

Thns lssues with the 2pprov al of the competent authorlt)

Co‘by.t.’o: - :
1. “Individuals concerned TR

e
,,

sy

2. --The. Principal, Rthere«ﬂxeateachem pregenﬂy worl\mo w ;ir the duectr .

“the concerned teacher immediately Jatest by 5.5. 2001 under mtxmatmn'
~ Incumbent should be -paid:advance of: TA as~per KY¥S ruies. In case th
leave / dibsent he/she should be relieved.in absentla with nnmedlate effect

account his/her relieving should be dela»ed;

(N

inthe event of non av ailability of vacancy m his school to the Principal f
teacher lias been posted out and also:to -\C concerned and kVS(’Hqs ) telegr Iphicaily.
4. AG/KVS, RO concerned with:the remarks to ensure compliance of the above orders

and-intimate the date of Jjoining of the teacher
Guard file S

Transfer com m;ttge.

[ {}

.- The Principal of the KV where the. teacher- has been re- deploved is- req

to mtlmate ’ .

Tk
Dy. CO’VL\HSSIO"IER (AD\{L\)

Wa L e
wh e i




Wednesday, the 25th\day of April, Two Thousand One.

Hon'ble Shri Justice S5,S. Subrameni, Vice=Chairman

Central Adminiatrative Tribunal

Madras Bench

o9 »

Present

and

Hon'ble Shri S. Bapu, Administrative Member,

S.

1,

3,

4, Kendriya Vidhyalaya ¢
rep. by its Principal
OCF Avadi ‘
Chennai~54,
M/s. N. Raian ...- Applicant‘’s Coungel

M.A.N0.254/2001 and oa 486 /2001;

Ramaswamy ««s HApplicant
. s VB,,

UOI rep. by the

Secretary

Ministry of Human Resources

Development

New Delhi,

- . . - e~ PR . B I T

The Commissioner

Kendriya Vidhyalaya Sangathan
18, Institutional Area
Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg

New Delhi#110 016,

The Asgistant Commnissioner
Kendriya.Vidyalaya Sangathan
Regional Office"

IIT Campus

Adayar, Chennai=36,

ﬁ"rw\ emuye
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ab order; pPronounced by the Hon'ble Shri Justice S.S. subramani,
Vice~Chairman.

Heard the counsel for the applicant.
2. The applicant is now working as Trgined Graduzate
Teacher at Avadi, Chennai. He wWas appointed as teachex in
the year 1992, The grievance'of the applicant is that
he is likely to be transfeiﬁto some othexr place, which

ig not according to his choice. According to him, his

1T —
wife—and children who are studying are in Chennai and he wants [%

a transfer in the place of his choice and he has alpeady

mada representationz on 33.,1,2001 and a.reminder on

A ;}A‘ N " "
10.4,2001. No orders have been passed by the respondents VT
_ : .
L . \ L‘\’”;zl
80 raX, _..‘.'r N
T E
3, Taking into consideration the fact that no orders R
v s
have been passed in the representation, we only direct S
s
X %
the second respondent to dispose of the representation : T}Eu
: 0
and pass ordars on thd same within a period of four weeks SIS
" “:
from the date of communication of this order. The L
S
applicant may also get a copy of this order and also copy L
-
of tha OA and produce the same to the respondents for s v
iy}
early action, MA and OA ordered. Regie%fy to number the OA. [}
- .- [ - 5
} P
ny
. .
} Vit
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Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan ! t
18, Institutional Area -
- Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg
New Delhi-110016

, | i
No.F.19-366(3)/2001-K VS(L&C) - Date: ’,ﬂfhm

MEMORANDUM

Whereas Shri S. Ramaswamy. Trained Graduate Teacher
(Maths) filed a case in OA No. 486 of 2001 in the Hon'ble Tribunal
at Madras against his anticipated transfer on surplus grounds from

Kendriya Vidyalaya, OCF Avadi, Chennal to other Kendriva
Vidyalaya elsewhc.re

2. Wher: ae the Hon'ble Tribunal, Madras Bench in its order
dated 25.4.2001 passed the following directions :-

"The grievance of the applicant is that he is likely to be transferred
to some other place, which is not accorde ‘1o his choice.
According to him, his children who are studyi ing in Chennai and he
wants a transfer ia the place of his choice and he has already made
representations on 31.1.2001 and a reminder on 10.4.2001. No
orders have been passed by the respondents so far.

Takmg into con51derat10n the fact that no orders have been passed
in the representation, we only direct the second respondent to
dispose of the representation and pass orders on the same within a
period of four weeks from the date of communication of this order.
The applicant may also get a copy of this order and also a copy of
the OA and produce the same to the respondents for early action."

3.« Whereds Shri S, Ramaswamy, TGT (Maths) has submitted
representations dated 31.1.2001 and 10.4.2001 wherein he made the
following submissions :-

a) That he has been rendered surplus during 2001-2002 in KV.

OCF Avadi. Ee requests that he be adjusted in KV. CISF.
Thakkolam,

b) That his wife is a state Gowt. employee working in Tamil
Nadu Secretariat whose job is non-transferable. That his
eldest son is studying in a Higher Secondary School lupder

l& o
. '
i




'z{‘ |

d)

{

3

(V)

£l

syallabus. That his prsence is very much essentijal at
this stage of his studies to give proper guidance for his
further studies. That he has to take care of his aged mother
and to attend her medical needs.

That one Mrs, S, Parvathi, TGT (Maths) from KV, CISF
Thakkolam has tendered her proposal for voluntry
retirement w.e.f. 1.8.2000 and he requests that he be
adjusted against the resultant vacancy caused by retirement.

That even though he is the senior most in terms of stay in
KV, OCF Avadi, there is another teacher namely Mrs,
Karthikeyan, TGT (Maths) who i serving in the same
station since June, 1978.

That ke states that as in the case of transfers as per transfer
guidelines seniority in terms of stay in the station is the
criteria for transfer and the same yardstick be used in case of
surplus transfers also.

- Whereas the above said representations of the

applicant have been carefully and Ssympathetically considered and
he is hereby informed as follows ‘-

i)

1ii)

\&

i

Fixation of staff strength is an annual exercise in KV, The
Commissioner s the competent authority to determine the
quantum of staff required for each Kendriya Vidyalaya.
KVS (Hgrs.) issues staff sanction orders to each KV on year
0 year basis. Addition or deletion in the staff strength of a
Vidyalaya during exercise of staff modification is a common
and fegular feature. Shri S, Ramaswamy TGT (Maths) is
one of such teachers who had been rendered excess to
required strength in that KV needing deployment/adjustment
¢lsewhere,

Regarding the vacancy at KV, CISF Thakkolam caused by a
teacher on her retirement, the respondent states that there s
RO vacancy existing in that KV ag of now.

As far as the education of his son in the Higher Secondary
Class under State syllabus, the respondent states that the
employee on transfer would be subjected 1o some
inconvenience but thag by itself would not give him a lever

as any shifting would cause him inconvenience, Transfers
are the part and parcel of Gowt. service and an employer has



4 *
appli

5..

got the iphérent right to transfer his employees from one
place to another, especially in terms of the Article 49(k) of
the Education Code and as per the service exigency.

As far as the transfer/deployment of surplus teachers;
respondent states that in terms of policy guidelines on
surplus identification and redeployment, a teacher with
longest period of stay in that Vidyalaya and in that cadre is

the first one to move out on transfer and not the senior most.
teacher in terms of stay in the station. Therefore, the

transfer/deployment ordered to the applicant is strictly in
accordancé with the policy guidelines on surplus
deployment.

In view of the position explained in the aforesaid paras, the

cant Shti S, Ramaswamy, TGT (Maths) since

transferred/deployed to KV, Kailashahar is advised to join his
duties at new place of posting immediately, if not joined earlier.
Thus his representation is disposed of,

—

(H. M. CAIRAE)

COMMISSIONER
ghri S. Ramaswamy,
~“TGT (Maths),

Kendriya Vidyalaya, ‘

OCF Avadi, Chénnai.

Copy to :

. The Prifcipal, KV, OCF Avadi, Chennai-54 to intimate the
date of relieving of the teacher.

2. The Principal, KV, Kailashahar (Silchar Region) to intimate
the datciof joining of the teacher.

3. The Assistant Commissoner, KVS, RO, Chennai/Silchar.

4,

Transfer Committee.

L&C Section for needful action.

/
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Télegram!KEVISANG . Phone:2352359°

KENDRIYA VIDVALAYA SANGATHAN
(Regional Office)

' I.I.T. Campus,

' , CHENNAI - 600036,

No,F~1~Gen/2000~KVS (CHER) Dated: 20,10,2000,

To . \ )
|- The Principals, : . ,
| KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS, \ \Sb\
CHENNAI RUGION, : ?F ‘
' Sub: List of employees retiring on superannuation upto 31,12,2001
g ' * & % . .

81r/Madam, , S . o
Dataills of employees who are due to retire from the services
of Kendrilya Vidyalaya Sangathan on superannuation from NOVEMBER 2000
to DECEMBER 2001 is’ appended below for information and necessary
"actlon.  Factual inaccuracies, if any, may immediately be brought to
the notice of this office for rectification:- o

BT M Mw e M e e B A M Tm AR e st e B ca e twm we am e =) me Gm e am we gn ew ae me  we e

_-8l. Name & Designatidn Vidyalaya Date of: Date of regular
- Mo, Birth apptt,in KVS
! e e e e em e ve em we em e e e e ke m m bm e e e e e e e e e (..j.‘nll.t:’!‘.a."!' -~
A O S B 12 e S e e o
\  NOVEMBER 2000 e e
AT AR Hae e B T PR Lt S SR R
©f 01! Sudha Vasudévan, HM Coimbatore 10.11.40 *21.07,70
’ 2., MK Parameswaran, PET AFS Avadi - 15,11.40 02.08.71
3. S.Agnes, TGT Eng. AFS Sulur 15.11.40 20.07.78
. . - .
DECENMBER 2000
1. VR Kanthamani,1GT(H) IAshok Nagar  14,12.40 26.07.71
JANUARY 2001 7 : |
, l. KV Krisbhnamurthy,TG1™ DGSA Chennali  02.01,41 05.10.68
2. Alexander Mathew, NP Nagar 09.01.41 06.11.67
A - . i Lab att, ‘ .
3. "Kamalamma Nadir,1TGT B, Minambakkam _ 11.01,41 17.07.67
4. R,Ganesgan, V,Prl, _ 2 Tambaram 13.01,41 16.02,66
FEBRUARY. 2001 ' .
1. E.Thomas, PRT Pangode 05.02,41 17.08,67
2, NV Nambudiripad,Prl. Malanuram 15,02.41 07,08.65
MARCH 2001 ° ' :
1. 8,Mukundarajan, H.C I, Trichy 05.03,41 01,09.66
APRIL 2001 _ . . K
' l. P,Devi, SUPW Malapuram - 10.04.41 08.07.76
2, K.Nirmala Devi, HM CLRI Chennalil 12,04.41 . 10.08.67
3., KG Sumathykutty Aama, . PT Cochin 19.04,41 10.08,.70
. TGT Hindd
MAY 2001
Gmoole. AN Nag, HeM . .- . 1, Port.Blair... 12,0541 . - ¢ --12,11,70" -
- 2+ VL Chellammal,TGT H, 2 Tambaram . 29,05,41 07.08.70
- JUNE 2001 - .
1. M,Radhakrishnan, SUPW 1 Palghat 17.06.41 03.07.72
2, ,K.Rajalakshmi, PRT CLRI Chennai 24.,06,41 03,07.72
Anly  Earnest, V.Prl, TIIT Chennai  28,06,41 '16.06,66

P.Saraladevi, TGT S.5 Malapuram 01.07.41 15,09,70

(i
W\
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JuLy 2001 ‘
1. M.Copinathan, H.C Ottppalam
2. S.Jayaraman, Gp.D HVF Avadi

© 3, PK Balachandran, L.Asst,

- 4, M,Soudaminpi, Principal ‘alqhat
5, M,Bagyalakshmi, Principal Ashok Nagar
. Y :
SEPTEMBER 2001 -
l,b AK Kusuma Kumari TGT Mat, PT Cochin
2., Neela Durai, H,M " AF3 Avadi

R T
o 20102000

AUGUST 2001 | 1

1, Y.Annykutty, TGT S,St. ) PT Cochin
2, Lydia L.Lasarado, 1GT Mat,

3, Ambulu, TGT S, St,
-4, 4K Raghavan Unni, 1GT Eng., I.Palghat

5. A.Ramankutty, Lab,Att. avs Txivandrum -
OCTOBER 2001 S '

1, L.Sadasivam, Lab.Asst. IIT Chennai

2. V.Bhaskara Pillai, L, A al, I.Kozhikode
ROVEMBER, 2001

1. B, SoundaraRajan, SUPW Gillnagar

2, S.S8oosal, Gpn.D Kagaikudi

34 —C~Solomon,WEU1L£ggij$4<iz\_§jK;ﬂM§di~
4, DP.Radha, PRT ’ I K0Zhlkode

5. Vishnu Nambissan, PGT.His I.&ozhikode

DECFMBER, 2001

1.‘yGlory James, PGT Eng.,
2. 8.vVijayan, PET Ashok Nagar
3, N.Dayasheela, IGT Bio, I.Cochin

4, .TS ﬁadmavathi Mus.Teachpr 2, Tambaram

are  Gvm  iee  Siw N emw s m.s  eme eus ey mee s was wew

Cony to:-

3, .'The Recognised oervice
AIKVPA/RKVA&(J)/KEVINTSA

\(v.r

_CLRI Chenn
' I K021 ode

CLRI Chennai

DPOA Chennai

- twe mme e

Yours faithf

W |ewe ew @ e @

03.07.41

21,07,41

02.08.41

03.08.41
08,08,41
15,08.41
22,08.41

02,09,41
07.09.41 "

22,09,41
22,09,41
01,10.41

02, QO 41 ‘

28.10.41

03,11,41

- 07,11.41

13.11,41
24,11.41
01.12.41

16.,12.41

17,12.41
" 31.12,41
01001042 '

W e e e me are s h e bEe

(P.S.N, Raju)

ASSISTQNT COMMISSION”R

1, Dy.Commissioner (Fin) KVS New Delhi - for information with\
reference to Art 16C(2) of Aﬁcounts Code, .

2. Accounts-cum—lnspecting Officur, KVS Chennai

07.08,70
01.05.,64

17,07.686
03.,07.67
23,06.67

- 14,10.66

27.06.73

24,09,74
21,06,65
17,10,72
02,08.71
01,07.64

20,01.66
01 [ 07 0'6

120.06.68

02,08.82
04,07.78
03.08.66
01,11.71

11,07.66
Q3.08.63
01.03,71
01.07.69

-

\ssociations, KVS Chennai Region

ASSISTANT COMMISS IONER -
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_:|. To :

| || The comisstener,’ |
| E Keririya \'idyalaya antm.
¢ | 18, Institutional Area,
|| sahead Jeot Singh Marg,
| %ow Dalnt ~ 110016,
| Through preper channel,
| T |
- 1 Ref 1 MuA, To. 25672001
. { .o on 4R8/2001.
i; I PETWESH
E Ii i 5. RAMAGNANY
E Ii B - Upioh of indin and othors bafore tho
‘ 'l © Contesl Administrative Tribunsl! |
N © . Mefras Dranch, (Biaposed on 25th Apr:u.

S a0 o x |
| f‘".'fsub t= Representation for syspathetic t:.nlidlt*, -
| oo "ation regarding transfering me by medie
i . fying the transfer order Otd. 2e5-209%

g I from Kenfriya Vidyelays,’ railashahar te
P A . ’ fehs !
| E | peshwvanthangal. Chepnal - 600114 a3
" o 0 a vacancy will be arisan on 30th Noved -
o 2001 duo to the ratalcment of MRS no&omn.’
' trmm qreduaw teachnrm:thﬂ.
| l : e
: l,h!t‘f ' '
| o T here the honeur to inform you t)ne, X am a trained
‘jgraduate teacher(Maths) serving at rerdriva Vidyalayal
ﬂmllas‘xahnr. unﬂet niicm Region aince 16th May 2001, A
| | That Sird ¥ vas orfginally aprointed as PR in the year
P 977Re ?haraafter got. premetion to the post gf trained |
| Yraduate toscher (Mathe) in the year 1987 and serve# accordinge
ji” 7 in various Kenfriys Vidvalsyss. Now on 2nd May,' 2001 I
have baen transfercd to Pnnt'ri?a vidystaya Muuhahu on

(:Bm.qf.& ..;.P/'&



v v -

B T
R . {‘-.‘ -
i i

 ay. danheer 15 Mm i mw R
- m % wne werking befere coming 4
Qﬁim . ”ﬂm 2 hete ny o128 and ailtng mﬁ ?3 m

o W e 38 m& m 15 vitay oy ?g
. _@m @E » m iﬂw au: Qﬁ'ﬁi r"mm wm ﬂﬂ@%m

nl"‘é‘-

| iﬁ m pm:aamﬁ ‘.‘m:at m;: svecy ﬂmm m a m&x
m m&wzm sewsrde vhele g3 and Aangbler sod e w%
ap Mf mm w m asm !«:s: Mﬁ?: gmgﬁ&m izz rayuired

tar o o2 por ur Wﬁ?mo S

e SM gm. mim&? méﬁwhﬂi 1«; m‘m o b mﬂmim in ,,':'»5“‘."
:vwﬁ?&h« mm eron %aﬁci?@ ﬁ%mi&?a Mﬁ& @ij;? Panharet

3 /208 -,’!&&ﬁi dnm! ‘
, ,n':nazm wated tzzmt you haew mﬁm mg mmmm m .
¢ m m srailabibky of VHRLLY Bt iﬁ e*m# Mmﬁ i m

&a%&é &hﬂ'ﬂw




| 25
-3a | N

erdor Bo.P. 1~ NIT{ths)/ 2001/ VAR SLE-11T} for eqeity] geed
. consalesse anil fer fair ende of fustions oo thet T may b shie
Fu:m-ymﬂuﬂmnrnwm

1 wiuld lmamﬁMth Xhm aireviy

‘@ouplied the tranefer eriec dsted, 3e5-2001(eerolus) mnd
. sexvimg & maﬂriyc Vidyslayas, Reilaghsiier for last 3{Theee)

m.umr in my tatal sexviece carreer I have served ia

mim ;alm witheut any objoctien in @y pest with all s soo~
__stty] mevesty with guest devetion and Sadtestisn with uy service
a8d %0 the witmost setiefactisn of the Gsnverts? astherity

Stoif sod stodent without suy bleaish ot mmu:m*”

mrumrmm«mmtm

) mmrmmmuuu.mumzh

shove fesce and civounatances ond would be farthey ploseed ¢
Sranafer me © Yendriys Yidyslayas DIOA Conplen. Chennei~80013¢
by wodtfying the wransfer oxdar ¢otod 2+5-2001 o3 humeniterisn

~ considoration ané for which gracieus asst of kiadiees I shall

remain ever growedul o you, I shall wet olaie say TA., D.AC

~ fou this tranefer mediticoskian. with highest regards.
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